Vossloh-Schwabe Deutschland GmbH · Hohe Steinert 8 · 58509 Lüdenscheid · Germany · Phone +49 23 51/10 10 · Fax +49 23 51/10 12 17 · www.vossloh-schwabe.com
LED Linear Allround – Gen. 2
Linear IP00 Built-in Modules
LED LINEAR
ALLROUND –
GEN. 2
IP00 BUILT-IN MODULES
LED LINEAR ALLROUND – GEN. 2

5
–
12
/
20
16
LED Linear Allround
– Gen. 2
Optical Characteristics
at tp = 60 °C
Type Ref.-No. Colour Correlated Luminous flux* (lm) and typ. efficiency (lm/W) CRI** Photo-
colour 350 mA 700 mA 1050 mA 1400 mA metric
temperature min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. min. typ. typ. code
K lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W lm lm lm/W Ra
LED Linear Allround - 4 LEDs
541/4-C-730 563248 warm white 3000 –90/+185   555   580 149 1050 1085 134 1485 1525 122 1850 1900 110  70 730/579
541/4-C-830 563249 warm white 3000 –90/+185   500   520 133   945   980 121 1330 1365 109 1660 1715 100  80 830/579
541/4-C-740 563250 neutral white 4000 –235/+230   575   620 159 1090 1165 144 1535 1635 131 1915 2040 119  70 740/579
541/4-C-840 563251 neutral white 4000 –235/+230   535   560 144 1015 1060 131 1435 1480 118 1785 1850 108  80 840/579
541/4-C-650 563252 cool white 5000 –265/+360   615   630 162 1160 1180 146 1635 1665 133 2040 2075 121  65 650/579
541/4-C-850 563254 cool white 5000 –265/+360   480   545 140   905 1020 126 1280 1430 114 1595 1785 104  80 850/579
LED Linear Allround - 8 LEDs
541/8-C-730 563255 warm white 3000 –90/+185 1110 1145 149 2105 2160 134 2965 3050 122 3700 3800 110  70 730/579
541/8-C-830 563256 warm white 3000 –90/+185   995 1030 134 1885 1945 121 2660 2740 109 3320 3430 100  80 830/579
541/8-C-740 563257 neutral white 4000 –235/+230 1150 1225 159 2175 2320 144 3070 3280 131 3830 4085 119  70 740/579
541/8-C-840 563258 neutral white 4000 –235/+230 1075 1110 144 2030 2105 131 2865 2965 118 3575 3700 108  80 840/579
541/8-C-650 563259 cool white 5000 –265/+360 1225 1245 162 2320 2355 146 3275 3330 133 4085 4150 121  65 650/579
541/8-C-850 563261 cool white 5000 –265/+360   960 1075 140 1815 2030 126 2560 2865 114 3190 3575 104  80 850/579
LED Linear Allround - 16 LEDs
541/16-C-730 563262 warm white 3000 –90/+185 2225 2290 149 4205 4320 134 5935 6100 122 7405 7605 110  70 730/579
541/16-C-830 563263 warm white 3000 –90/+185 1995 2060 134 3770 3885 121 5320 5485 109 6640 6860 100  80 830/579
541/16-C-740 563264 neutral white 4000 –235/+230 2300 2455 159 4350 4640 144 6140 6550 131 7660 8170 119  70 740/579
541/16-C-840 563265 neutral white 4000 –235/+230 2145 2225 144 4060 4205 131 5730 5935 118 7150 7410 108  80 840/579
541/16-C-650 563266 cool white 5000 –265/+360 2455 2490 162 4640 4715 146 6550 6650 133 8170 8310 121  65 650/579
541/16-C-850 563268 cool white 5000 –265/+360 1915 2150 140 3625 4060 126 5115 5730 114 6385 7150 104  80 850/579
On account of the complex manufacturing process of the modules, the above values only represent statistical variables.
The values do not necessarily correspond exactly to the actual parameters of every single product, which can vary from the typical specification.
* Measurement tolerance of luminous flux: ±7%  |  ** Measurement tolerance CRI: ±2
Operating Life